Your Feedback is Important to Us!
Please take a moment to participate in our short survey.
At onsemi, we are dedicated to delivering technical content that best
meets your needs.
Help Us Improve – Take the Survey
This survey is intended to collect your feedback, capture any issues you may
encounter, and to provide improvements you would like to suggest.
We look forward to your feedback.

Ramp down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/s max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 min max.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD817X DIP 4 Pin Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XS SMT 4 Pin (Lead Bend) Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XSD SMT 4 Pin (Lead Bend) Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD817X300 DIP 4 Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747 5 5 option Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817X3S
/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf
/design/resources/technical-documentation